Section 106

Form 4.72

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

5761822

Name of Company

Badgeworth Limited formerly Oxygen Finance Holdings Lirmited

I/ We

Peter John Forsey Colin Wilson
Suite 3, Chalkwell Lawns

648-656 London Road

Westcliff on Sea

Essex

SS0 9HR

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 17 February 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / surnmoned for 17
February 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Date 17 February 2010

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

RSM Tenon Recove .
Suite 3, Chalkwell Lar:vns For Official Use

£48-656 London Road Insolvency Sect Post Room
Westclhff on Sea ’

Essex f

SS0 9HR

Ref 4041710/PJFICWIHT

18/02/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

Badgeworth Limited formerly Oxygen Finance Holdings Limited

From 6 January 2008 To 17 February 2010

SofA

NIL
11,750 GO

487,635 00

6,486 00

(482,371 00)

ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts
Cash with solicitors
Interest Gross
COST OF REALISATIONS
irrecoverable VAT
Liquidators Fees
598 Fee
FLOATING CHARGE CREDS
General Capital Venture Finance Limited

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

Dividend information

Preferenttal debts None

Unsecured debts None
Returns to contributories None

Form 4 72 cont.

Fee information

Fees fixed by Time Costs

NIL
11,750 00
984
11,759 84
1,642 59
511725
5,000 00
(11,759 84)
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

{1) Assets, including None
shown In the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount patd into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

Dated 1 / 1{to -

Signed by the hquidator

Name & Address Peter John Forsey
RSM Tenon Recovery
Suite 3, Chalkwell Lawns
648-656 London Road
Westcliff on Sea
Essex
SS80 8HR




